## 504777719 02/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERROLL HOLDING AG	02/14/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERROLL HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIALE, VIA GORELLE 3	
City:	SANT' ANTONINO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6592	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29605117

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127252450

Email: docketing@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERALD HESPOS

Address Line 1: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 2: 110 W40TH STREET - SUITE 2501
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I 4797US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. HESPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=I4797US#page1.tif

PATENT 504777719 REEL: 045327 FRAME: 0721

Atty. Ref.: I 4797US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor

Boris Simon

Appl. No.

29/605,117

Filed

May 24, 2017

For

FRONT PANEL SOFT STARTER

MS Assignment Services Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSGINEE**

Sir:

Postal requirement in Sant' Antonino, Switzerland now require the assignee to incorporate a street address into the mailing address that previously was sufficient.

The old address:

Interroll Holding AG
Via Gorelle 3
6592 Sant' Antonino
Switzerland

The currently required address for the same industrial area of the assignee is:

Interroll Holding AG
Zona Industriale
Via Gorelle 3
6592 Sant' Antonino
Switzerland

Please amend the address of the assignee to reflect this more specific address.

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Hespos, Esq. Atty. Reg. No. 30,066

Customer No. 01218 HESPOS & PORCO LLP

110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501

New York, NY 10018 Tel. (212) 725-2450 Fax (212) 725-2452

Date: February 14, 2018

PATENT REEL: 045327 FRAME: 0722

**RECORDED: 02/14/2018**